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Name Title Affiliation/Location Email 

Bradley E. Karlin, 
PhD 

National Mental 
Health Director, 

Psychotherapy & 
Psychogeriatrics 

Office of Mental Health 
Services, VA Central Office  

Bradley.Karlin2@va.gov 

Richard W. 
Goldberg, PhD 

Director, VA 
Psychosocial 
Rehabilitation 

Training Program 

VA Maryland HCS 
VISN 5 MIRECC 

University of Maryland School 
of Medicine 

rgoldber@psych.umaryland
.edu  

Matthew Wiley, MPH 
SST Program 
Coordinator 

VA Maryland HCS 
VISN 5 MIRECC 

Matthew.Wiley@va.gov 

Jean S. Gearon, 
PhD 

SST 
Trainer/Consultant 

VA SST – Baltimore Jean.Gearon@gmail.com 

Cynthia Clark, RN 
SST 

Trainer/Consultant 
VA Maryland HCS 
VISN 5 MIRECC 

Cynthia.Clark2@va.gov 

Wendy N. Tenhula, 
PhD 

SST Trainer 
Department of Veterans 

Affairs 
Wendy.Tenhula@va.gov 

Amy Drapalski, PhD SST Trainer 
VA Maryland HCS 
VISN 5 MIRECC 

Amy.Drapalski@va.gov 

Jen Aakre, PhD 
SST 

Trainer/Consultant 
VA Maryland HCS 
VISN 5 MIRECC 

Jennifer.Aakre@va.gov  

Sophia Y. Autrey, 
MPH 

SST Program 
Evaluator 

VA Maryland HCS 
VISN 5 MIRECC 

Sophia.Autrey@va.gov  

Hilleary King, MSW 
SST 

Trainer/Consultant 
Dayton VA Medical Center Hilleary.King@va.gov 

Carly M. Hankins Conference Planner 
Chesapeake Health 
Education Program  

(CHEP, Inc.) 
chankins@chepinc.org 

Stephen R. Marder, 
MD 

Director, VISN 22 
MIRECC 

Greater Los Angeles VA HCS 
VISN 22 MIRECC 

UCLA 
SMarder@mednet.ucla.edu 

Shirley M. Glynn, 
PhD 

SST 
Trainer/Consultant 

Greater Los Angeles VA HCS 
VISN 22 MIRECC 

UCLA 
sglynn@ucla.edu 

Frederick H. Martin, 
PsyD 

 

SST 
Trainer/Consultant 

Greater Los Angeles VA HCS Frederick.martin2@va.gov 

Susan Gingerich, 
MSW 

SST Trainer VA SST – Los Angeles gingsusan@yahoo.com 

Elizabeth A. Gilbert, 
PhD 

SST 
Trainer/Consultant 

Greater Los Angeles VA HCS elizabeth.gilbert@va.gov 
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Lisa J. Hayden, 
PsyD 

SST 
Trainer/Consultant 

Greater Los Angeles VA HCS Lisa.Hayden@va.gov  

Amy Twiest, LCSW 
SST 

Trainer/Consultant 

VA Southern Oregon 
Rehabilitation Center & 

Clinics 
Amy.Twiest@va.gov  
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